

## BA20242044942

For Office Use Only



File No.: BA20242044942 Date Filed: 11/20/2024

			1188
		e Secreta NT OF IN TION etary of Sta et california 95	ary of State IFORMATION <sup>tte</sup>
Entity Details Corporation Nam Entity No.	e		
Formed In			
Street Address of Princ Principal Address		oration	
Mailing Address of Corp Mailing Address Attention	poration		
Street Address of Califo Street Address o	-		
Officers			1
С	fficer Name		Offic
+ MARCO VE	RDUZCO		241 DUMBARTON A REDWOOD CITY, C
+ MARCO A V	/ERDUZCO		241 DUMBARTON A REDWOOD CITY, C
+ MARIA F VE	RDUZCO		241 DUMBARTON A REDWOOD CITY, C
Additional Officers			
Officer I	Name		Officer Address
			None E
Directors			
	Director	<sup>r</sup> Name	
+ MARCO VE	RDUZCO		
+ MARCO A \	FRDUZCO		

**IKER GARDEN SERVICES INC** 6461906 CALIFORNIA

241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063 MARCO VERDUZCO

Office

O	ficers			
	Officer Name	Officer Address	Position(s)	
	+ MARCO VERDUZCO	241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063	Chief Executive Officer	
	+ MARCO A VERDUZCO	241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063	Chief Financial Officer	
	+ MARIA F VERDUZCO	241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063	Secretary	

None

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position	Stated Position
None Entered			

Director Name	Director Address
MARCO VERDUZCO	241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063
MARCO A VERDUZCO	241 DUMBARTON AVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063
The number of vacancies on Board of Director	rs is: 0
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	JESUS HECTOR SANCHEZ
Agent Address	844 WOODSIDE RD REDWOOD CITY, CA 94061
Type of Business	
Type of Business	GARDEND SERVICES
Email Notifications	

## Labor Judgment

No Officer or Director of this Corporation has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.

## Electronic Signature

By signing, I affirm that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.

## MARCO VERDUZCO

Signature

11/20/2024 Date